

Decision No. 10492

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

-000-

County of Sutter,
Complainant.

vs.

Southern Pacific Co.,
a corporation,
Defendant.

Case 1716.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainant having made written request that the above
entitled complaint be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the above entitled complaint
be and it is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 22nd day of
May, 1922.

H. B. Brundage

James Martin

Charles H. Langford

J. J. Pennington
Commissioners.